F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e

The SBIT1 and SBIT0 bits at location $13 define the security options on
the K3.
Ordering Information
Table 3  shows the MC order numbers for the K3.
Table 2. Setting EEPROM Security
SBIT1 SBIT0 EEPROM and Personality EEPROM Security
0 0 Enabled
0 1 Enabled
1 0 Enabled
1 1 Disabled
Table 3. Ordering Information for the MC68HC805K3
Package Type Temperature Order Number
Plastic DIP 0 to 70 °C MC68HC805K3P
SOIC –40 to 85 °C MC68HC805K3CP
Plastic DIP 0 to 70 °C MC68HC805K3DW
SOIC –40 to 85 °C MC68HC805K3CDW
AN1747
13
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
Application Note
F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
n
c
..
.
References/Additional Reading
MC68HC805K3 General Release Specification, document order
number HC805K3GRS/D, Freescale
MC68HC705K1 Technical Data Book, document order number
MC68HC705K1/D, Freescale
M68HC05 Applications Guide, document order number
M68HC05AG/AD, Freescale.
AN1747
14